

Race 1 Old Scholars Coxed Eight				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	31.04 PLC (Joyce,Gunzburg,Gibbs,Jackson,Webster,Dyke,Razvi,Rosser,c:Rogers)	4	3:29.39	0.00	+0.00
2	31.06 Perth College (Ambrosino,Hughes,Varis,McKay,Eadon,Glendinning,Park,Bolster,c:Jowett-Blinman)	7	3:33.25	3.86	+3.86
3	31.05 Penrhos (Crotty,Tse,Sidhu,Hurst,Stielow,Rossi,Webb,Pretorius,c:Tuckey)	5	3:40.65	7.40	+11.26
4	31.02 Methodist Ladies 1 (Petricevic,Maley,Jenkins,Stout,Fievez,McKeown,Graham,Simmonds,c:Longwood)	6	3:42.39	1.74	+13.00
5	31.07 St Hilda's (Cooke,Gilmour,Grayling,Fox,Mann,Reilly,Rogers,Suleski,c:Hall)	3	3:48.65	6.26	+19.26
6	31.01 John XXIII (Torre,Fracaro,Lucas,Ellis,McGurgan,Bevilacqua,Knight,Cannon,c:Collins)	2	3:58.90	10.25	+29.51
	31.03 Methodist Ladies College 2 (Seed,Jones,Carson,Lewis,Newton,Madin,Newton,De Marchi,c:Christou)	8	SCRATCHED		

Race 2 Senior A Coxed Quad				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	01.02 PLC (Johnston,Sinclair,Hutton,Attwell,c:Williams)	8	5:44.53	0.00	+0.00
2	01.04 Perth College (Mattingly,Salmon,Moreau-Barrett,Gobby,c:Musarra)	7	5:47.14	2.61	+2.61
3	01.01 Methodist Ladies College (Taylor,Isaacs,Gerrard,Hart,c:Hamilton)	5	6:00.99	13.85	+16.46
4	01.03 Penrhos (Fleckhammer,Critch,Gibbons,Stielow,c:Hayes)	6	6:08.23	7.24	+23.70
5	01.05 St Hilda's (Ridley,Young,Hannaford,Finlayson,c:McGlew)	4	6:11.68	3.45	+27.15

Race 3 Senior B Coxed Quad				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	02.03 PLC (Shervington,Poole, Van Ingen-Kal,Fleay,c:Ng)	8	5:44.08	0.00	+0.00
2	02.05 Perth College (Edinger, Daubney, Holthouse, Hillier, c: Taborelli)	4	6:02.41	18.33	+18.33
3	02.01 John XXIII (Aylmore,McAuliffe,Wall,Rakich,c:Longman)	5	6:31.01	28.60	+46.93
4	02.06 St Hilda's (Tibbals,Robson,Greig,Love,c:Cooke)	3	6:32.37	1.36	+48.29
5	02.02 Methodist Ladies College (Quinlivan,Clark,Hubbard,Calder,c:Fraser)	7	6:36.03	3.66	+51.95
6	02.04 Penrhos (Marshall,Gibbons,Christophersen,Richardson,c:Soe)	6	6:36.66	0.63	+52.58

Race 4 Senior C Coxed Quad				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	03.03 PLC (Donaldson,Schortinghuis,Wakefield,Norwood,c:Ferraris)	7	6:04.58	0.00	+0.00
2	03.05 Perth College (Baroni,Ray,Martinovich,Anspach,c:Kail)	5			
3	03.02 Methodist Ladies College (Lamb,Gilbert,Kopejtko,Kilpatrick,c:Vo)	6			
4	03.06 St Hilda's (Hamza,Bartlett,Trotter,Barrie,c:Leven-Marcon)	4			
5	03.04 Penrhos (Lyster,Dixon,Peterson,Cudby,c:Connors)	8			
6	03.01 John XXIII (Curtin,Cammack,Ezekiel,Rafiq,c:Zuvela)	3			

Race 5 Senior D Coxed Quad				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	04.01 PLC (Armstrong,Knoblauch,Potts,Harrold,c:Wenn)	5	6:11.61	0.00	+0.00
2	04.03 Perth College (Pollard,Stanton,Shum,Roest,c:Sally)	6	6:24.16	12.55	+12.55
3	04.02 Penrhos (Sugg,Hartley,Beck,Hopkins,c:Sexton)	7	6:36.05	11.89	+24.44
4	04.04 St Hilda's (Carew-Reid,Ewen,Connolly,Lester,c:Arundell)	8	7:00.87	24.82	+49.26

Race 6 Year Ten A Coxed Eight				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	05.02 Methodist Ladies College (Reed,Spencer,Tivey,Bucktin,McSweeney,Dale,Davies,Butler,c:McLernon)	6	5:33.92	0.00	+0.00
2	05.03 PLC (Gishubl,Stephen,Kent,Withers,Wells,Maliszewski,Salt*,Turnbull,c:Willoughby)	8	5:36.29	2.37	+2.37
3	05.05 Perth College (Doyle,Fong,Ciocco,Miller-Furesh,Beasley,Stokes,Barjovich,Bolton,c:Brecich)	4	5:41.21	4.92	+7.29
4	05.06 St Hilda's (Cox,Nymann,Cassey,Johnston,Youngson,Zuvela,Webster,Collier,c:Bartley)	7	5:43.18	1.97	+9.26
5	05.04 Penrhos (Evlegh,Brown,Lichfield,Sanderson,Dreghorn,Gan,Shelby,Strickland,c:Otle)	5	5:47.51	4.33	+13.59
6	05.01 John XXIII (McGoldrick,Keeler,Stokes,Williamson,Purnell,Armstrong,Samson,Pazin,c:McFarlane)	3	6:22.42	34.91	+48.50
*substitute					

Race 7 Year Ten B Coxed Eight				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	06.03 PLC (Mayo*,Sellars,Miller-McKinley,Crier,McDonald,Kessey,Boquest,Michea-Palmer,c:Silbert)	7	5:52.43	0.00	+0.00
2	06.02 Methodist Ladies College (Ellison,Klepec,Livingston,Wheeler,Schubert,Walker,Vinnicombe,Baillie,c:O'Leary)	4	6:10.35	17.92	+17.92
3	06.04 Penrhos (Percival,Sander,Marshall,De Gruchy,Sceresini,Cattle*,Cheng,Carlow,c:Heliams)	6	6:14.22	3.87	+21.79
4	06.01 John XXIII (Austin,Brown,Sturley,Peirce,Derbyshire,Flower,Papantoniou,Gribben,c:Nikoloski)	3	6:24.89	10.67	+32.46
5	06.06 St Hilda's (Zhang,Myles,McLarty,Plowman,Williams,Townes,Jones,Bishop,c:Shadlow-Bath)	5	6:28.06	3.17	+35.63
RNK	06.05 Perth College (Casotti,Grealish,Wyatt,Sims,Perlini,Odorisio,Gray,Burnet,c:Langham)	8	6:28.65		
RNK - Ranking Time Only					
*substitute					

Race 8 Year Ten C Coxed Eight				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	07.03 St Hilda's (Hope-Johnston,Newman,Disley,James,Gould-Lemmon,Yu,Turnbull,Patel,c:Matthews)	8	6:35.74	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02 Perth College (Bhandari,Cornetta,Sellars,Weeks,McMillan,Capeli,Gao,Watts,c:Kitis)	7	6:57.01	21.27	+21.27
3	07.01 Penrhos (Lines,House,Vejo,Shrivastava,Rae,Hartley,Boys,Cornall,c:Cornall)	6	7:11.99	14.98	+36.25

Race 9 Schoolgirl A Single Scull				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	08.01 John XXIII (Jemima Broderick)	4	6:44.65	0.00	+0.00
2	08.02 PLC (Sophie Hardcastle)	6	6:52.74	8.09	+8.09
3	08.05 St Hilda's (Emma O'Neill)	7	7:14.63	21.89	+29.98
4	08.04 Perth College (Florence Barnett)	5	7:53.42	38.79	+68.77
	08.03 Penrhos (Jasmin Lobb)	8	SCRATCHED		

Race 10 Schoolgirl B Single Scull				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	09.01 John XXIII (Lara Sivwright)	6	6:57.84	0.00	+0.00
2	09.02 PLC (Milly Roberts)	7	7:19.31	21.47	+21.47
3	09.04 Perth College (Rhiannon Ferdinando)	5	7:25.10	5.79	+27.26
	09.03 Penrhos (Aimee Lee)	8	SCRATCHED		

Race 11 Freshman A Coxed Eight				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.03 PLC (Wilson,McIntosh,Parker,Wright,Healey,van de Veire,Antunovich,McGonnell,c:Wenn)	4	3:54.78	0.00	+0.00
2	10.01 John XXIII (Everett,Fanowrios,Lisle,Kirk,O'Brien,Allen,Barac,Samson,c:Rakich)	5	4:04.73	9.95	+9.95
3	10.02 Methodist Ladies College (Anderson,Mancini,Farrell,Healy,Garratt,Simpson,Porter,Anderson,c:Nicholas)	7	4:12.91	8.18	+18.13
4	10.04 Penrhos (Padfield,Antonio,Matthews,Page,Broadbent,Baudains,Mabote,Russell,c:Resch)	6	4:16.71	3.80	+21.93
5	10.06 St Hilda's (Ebert,Kelliher,Ferman,Morgan,Kelly,Bell,Riggall,Lester,c:Ewen)	3	4:29.07	12.36	+34.29
6	10.05 Perth College (Kemp,Farmer,Kalms,Howarth,Quinn,Laubscher,Sikaloski,Booth,c:Michilidas)	8	4:37.89	8.82	+43.11

Race 12 Freshman B Coxed Eight				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Penrhos (McPhie,Bourke,Stroud,Sader,Sharman,Mabote,Peterson,Yelverton,c:Huxtable)	7	4:25.06	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01 PLC (Higgins,Whittome,Stevens,Trainor,Towner,Sargent,Deykin,Wallace,c:Knoblauch)	8	4:40.18	15.12	+15.12

Race 13 Year Nine A Coxed Quad				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.02 PLC (Stofberg,Hellings,Bergersen,Pearcey,c:Ferraris)	6	4:06.81	0.00	+0.00
2	12.03 Penrhos (Secombe,Harwood,Hunt,McCarthy,c:Murphy)	7	4:13.65	6.84	+6.84
3	12.01 Methodist Ladies College (Doig,Bailey,Stevenson,Knox Lyttle,c:Watt)	8	4:18.38	4.73	+11.57
4	12.05 St Hilda's (Powell,Warren,Bruce,Williams,c:O'Grady)	4	4:33.73	15.35	+26.92
RNK	12.04 Perth College (Griffith,McLennan,Affleck,Gobby,c:Michetti)	5	4:22.56		
RNK - Ranking Time Only					

Race 14 Year Nine B Coxed Quad				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.03 Penrhos (Kelly,McColl,Radeski,Cudby,c:Hayes)	4	4:10.28	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 Methodist Ladies College (Hayler,Muthukattu,Maitland,Foley,c:Hamilton)	5	4:20.00	9.72	+9.72
3	13.04 Perth College (Beven,Salfinger,Do,Ryan,c:Brecich)	7	4:24.69	4.69	+14.41
4	13.02 PLC (Male,Wandel,Raston,Fleay,c:Dunne)	8	4:33.56	8.87	+23.28
5	13.05 St Hilda's (Seymour,Donnelly,Brodie-Hall,Zho,c:Peng)	6	4:50.11	16.55	+39.83

Race 15 Year Nine C Coxed Quad				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Perth College (Mort,Emin,Davis,Cussons,c:Tobin)	8	4:23.61	0.00	+0.00
2	14.01 Penrhos (Fursman,McDonald,Crane,Delroy,c:White)	7	4:26.60	2.99	+2.99
3	14.03 St Hilda's (Chudziak,Chen,Bass,Bagley,c:Martino-Wheeler)	6	4:37.00	10.40	+13.39

Race 16 Year Nine D Coxed Quad				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.01 Penrhos (Rose,Slatter,Gardner,Gardner,c:Otley)	8	4:32.12	0.00	+0.00
2	15.03 St Hilda's (Smallbone,Cattach,Vo,Robertson,c:Wallbank)	7	4:37.10	4.98	+4.98
3	15.02 Perth College (Fletcher,Brown,Bielawski,Foot,c:Kail)	6	4:44.05	6.95	+11.93

Race 17 Junior A Single Scull				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.05 Perth College (Isabella Bolton)	7	4:23.33	0.00	+0.00
2	16.03 PLC (Charlotte Gishubl)	8	4:35.36	12.03	+12.03
3	16.02 Methodist Ladies College (Sophie Livingston)	5	4:44.97	9.61	+21.64
4	16.01 John XXIII (Ashlee Purnell)	6	4:52.28	7.31	+28.95
5	16.04 Penrhos (Erin Hawkins)	4	5:11.88	19.60	+48.55

Race 18 Junior B Single Scull					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.02	PLC	(Maddy Mayo)	7	4:57.21	0.00 +0.00
2	17.01	John XXIII	(Marli Williamson)	6	4:59.52	2.31 +2.31
3	17.03	Penrhos	(Lilian Cacho)	8	5:09.36	9.84 +12.15
4	17.04	Perth College	(Ada Grealish)	5	5:17.27	7.91 +20.06

Race 19 Freshman A Coxed Quad					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.03	PLC	(van de Veire,Wright,Antunovich,McGonnell,c:Ng)	5	4:19.67	0.00 +0.00
2	18.01	John XXIII	(Kirk,Barac,Allen,Samson,c:Rakich)	3	4:34.12	14.45 +14.45
3	18.02	Methodist Ladies College	(Garratt,Simpson,Porter,Anderson,c:Nicholas)	7	4:36.62	2.50 +16.95
4	18.06	St Hilda's	(Morgan,Kelly,Riggall,Lester,c:Ahmad Khalif)	4	4:43.41	6.79 +23.74
5	18.04	Penrhos	(Antonio,Baudains,Broadbent,Mabote,c:Resch)	8	4:47.68	4.27 +28.01
6	18.05	Perth College	(Kemp,Farmer,Kalms,Quinn,c:Michailidas)	6	4:59.83	12.15 +40.16

Race 20 Freshman B Coxed Quad					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.03	PLC	(McIntosh,Wilson,Parker,Healey,c:Wenn)	5	4:29.64	0.00 +0.00
2	19.04	Penrhos	(Padfield,Hartley,Matthews,Page,c:Cornall)	6	4:40.34	10.70 +10.70
3	19.01	John XXIII	(Everett,Fanowrios,Lisle,O'Brien,c:Wall)	3	4:50.96	10.62 +21.32
4	19.02	Methodist Ladies College	(Anderson,Mancini,Farrell,Healy,c:O'Leary)	8	4:54.26	3.30 +24.62
5	19.05	Perth College	(Laubscher,Howarth,Booth,Sikaloski,c:Langham)	4	5:07.63	13.37 +37.99
6	19.06	St Hilda's	(Ebert,Ferman,Kelliher,Bell,c:Ewen)	7	5:26.81	19.18 +57.17

Race 21 Freshman C Coxed Quad					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.02	Penrhos	(McPhie,Bourke,Stroud,Sharman,c:Beresford)	8	4:51.71	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	St Hilda's	(Ferman,Sarandily,Chhikara,Baker,c:Begley)	7	5:06.21	14.50 +14.50
3	20.01	PLC	(Towner,Sargent,Deykin,Wallace,c:Forsyth)	6	5:18.02	11.81 +26.31

Race 22 Freshman D Coxed Quad					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.01	PLC	(Higgins,Stevens,Whittome,Trainor,c:Knoblauch)	8	5:08.13	0.00 +0.00
2	21.02	Penrhos	(Caruso,San Martin,Daborn,Favell,c:Huxtable)	7	5:08.32	0.19 +0.19
	21.03	St Hilda's	(Gordon,Wallbank,Nolan,Ransfield,c:Van Den Bussche)	6	SCRATCHED	

Race 23 Year Nine A Coxed Eight					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.02	PLC	(Male,Wandel,Raston,Stofberg,Hellings,Bergersen,Fleay,Pearcey,c:Ferraris)	8	3:40.11	0.00 +0.00
2	22.01	Methodist Ladies College	(Muthukattu,Hayler,Maitland,Stevenson,Bailey,Doig,Foley,Knox Lytte,c:Watt)	4	3:49.31	9.20 +9.20
3	22.03	Penrhos	(Secombe,Kelly,Harwood,McColl,Hunt,Cudby,Radeski,McCarthy,c:Murphy)	7	3:55.54	6.23 +15.43
4	22.04	Perth College	(Salfinger,Do,Ryan,Griffith,Affleck,Gobby,McLennan,Beven,c:Michetti)	5	4:01.80	6.26 +21.69
5	22.05	St Hilda's	(Seymour,Donnelly,Brodie-Hall,Zho,Powell,Warren,Bruce,Williams,c:O'Grady)	6	4:04.31	2.51 +24.20

Race 24 Year Nine B Coxed Eight					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.01	Penrhos	(Rose,Slatter,Mangano,Gardner,Fursman,McDonald,Crane,Delroy,c:White)	7	3:58.96	0.00 +0.00
2	23.02	Perth College	(Bielawski,Foot,Fletcher,Brown,Emin,Davis,Mort,Cussons,c:Tobin)	8	4:07.28	8.32 +8.32
3	23.03	St Hilda's	(Chudziak,Cattach,Vo,Robertson,Smallbone,Chen,Bass,Bagley,c:Peng)	6	4:14.07	6.79 +15.11

Race 25 Year Ten A Coxed Quad					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.01	Methodist Ladies College	(Leake,Butler,Dale,Davies,c:McLernon)	5	3:57.99	0.00 +0.00
2	24.02	PLC	(Kent*,Maliszewski,Wells,Turnbull,c:Silbert)	4	4:00.69	2.70 +2.70
3	24.04	Perth College	(Cirocco,Fong,Stokes,Barjkovich,c:Brecich)	6	4:11.32	10.63 +13.33
4	24.05	St Hilda's	(Collier,Cassey,Nymann,Cox,c:Bartley)	7	4:13.59	2.27 +15.60
5	24.03	Penrhos	(Gan,Dreghorn,Strickland,Shelby,c:Otley)	8	4:15.75	2.16 +17.76
*substitute						

Race 26 Year Ten B Coxed Quad					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.02	Methodist Ladies College	(Reed,Tivey,Bucktin,Spencer,c:O'Leary)	3	4:16.07	0.00 +0.00
2	25.03	PLC	(Withers,Stephen,Boquest*,Salt,c:Willoughby)	8	4:19.53	3.46 +3.46
3	25.06	St Hilda's	(Johnston,Webster,Youngson,Zuvela,c:Matthews)	4	4:21.65	2.12 +5.58
4	25.04	Penrhos	(Evelegh,Litchfield,Brown,Sanderson,c:Heliams)	6	4:28.35	6.70 +12.28
5	25.01	John XXIII	(Keeler,Armstrong,Samson,Pazin,c:Stokes)	5	4:48.85	20.50 +32.78
6	25.05	Perth College	(Doyle,Beasley,Sims,Odorisio,c:Scally)	7	5:06.57	17.72 +50.50
*substitute						

Race 27 Year Ten C Coxed Quad					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.05	Perth College	(Perlini,Casotti,Burnet,Gray,c:Langham)	3	4:22.16	0.00 +0.00
2	26.02	Methodist Ladies College	(Baillie,McSweeney,Walker,Vinnicombe,c:Wheeler)	5	4:23.61	1.45 +1.45
3	26.03	PLC	(Crier*,Kessey,McDonald,Michea-Palmer,c:Dunne)	6	4:28.43	4.82 +6.27
4	26.04	Penrhos	(Marshall,Lobb,Cheng,Carlow,c:Connors)	8	4:34.17	5.74 +12.01
5	26.01	John XXIII	(Derbyshire,Peirce,Papantoniou,McGoldrick,c:McFarlane)	4	4:40.84	6.67 +18.68
6	26.06	St Hilda's	(Williams,McLarty,Zhang,Townes,c:Shadlow-Bath)	7	4:59.40	18.56 +37.24
*substitute						

Race 28 Year Ten D Coxed Quad					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.02	Methodist Ladies College	(Dayanandan,Russell,Surtees,Carter,c:Ellison)	4	4:36.60	0.00 +0.00
2	27.03	PLC	(Sermon,Miller-McKinley*,Sellars*,Crisp,c:Forsyth)	7	4:38.47	1.87 +1.87
3	27.04	Penrhos	(Cattle,Tooker,Sander,De Gruchy,c:Resch)	8	4:53.11	14.64 +16.51
4	27.05	Perth College	(Bhandari,Weeks,McMillan,Cornetta,c:Kitis)	3	5:03.41	10.30 +26.81
5	27.06	St Hilda's	(Gallagher,Xu,Frayne,Patel,c:Van Den Bussche)	5	5:10.23	6.82 +33.63
6	27.01	John XXIII	(Nikoloski,Austin,Brown,Sturley,c:Gribben)	6	5:21.47	11.24 +44.87
*substitute						

Race 29 Senior Coxed Eight					Direct Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	28.01	PLC	(Pascoe,Vulinovich,Walsh,McLarty,Silbert,Knoblauch,Cuthbertson,Roberts,c:Ferraris)	8	8:10.11	0.00 +0.00
2	28.02	Perth College	(Taborelli,Kent,Dupuis,Roest,Stanton,Shum,Johnston,Lu,c:Scally)	7	8:30.71	20.60 +20.60
3	28.03	St Hilda's	(Dell,Arundell,Nair,Kitchen,Carew-Reid,Donnelly,Colvin,Ewen,c:McGlew)	6	8:35.57	4.86 +25.46

Race 30 Second Coxed Eight				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	29.03 PLC (Donaldson,Schortinghuis,Armstrong,Potts,Wakefield,Knoblauch,Harrold,Norwood,c:Ng)	8	7:36.25	0.00	+0.00
2	29.05 Perth College (Anspach,Baroni,Bolton*,Ray,Brown,Martinovich,Barnett,Burgess,c:Kail)	7	8:03.82	27.57	+27.57
3	29.06 St Hilda's (Connelly,Barrie,McClure,Lester,Bartlett,Trotter,Thubron,Robson,c:Leven-Marcon)	6	8:17.16	13.34	+40.91
4	29.02 Methodist Ladies College (Kilpatrick,Fraser,MacLennan,Morrison,Taubman,Gilbert,Kopejtka,Lamb,c:Vo)	3	8:20.76	3.60	+44.51
5	29.01 John XXIII (McAuliffe,Curtin,Aylmore,Rafiq,Broderick,Wall,Sivwright,Rakich,c:Ezekiel)	5	8:27.64	6.88	+51.39
6	29.04 Penrhos (Sugg,Sexton,Hartley,Lee,Peterson,Cudby,Beck,Hopkins,c:Lyster)	4	8:43.89	16.25	+67.64

*substitute

Race 31 First Coxed Eight				Direct Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.02 PLC (Shervington,Fleay, Van Ingen-Kal,Poole,Sinclair,Hutton,Johnston,Attwell,c:Williams)	8	7:14.82	0.00	+0.00
2	30.04 Perth College (Mattingly,Salmon,Holthouse,Hillier,Daubney,Edinger,Moreau-Barrett,Gobby,c:Musarra)	7	7:25.36	10.54	+10.54
3	30.01 Methodist Ladies College (Quinlivan,Clark,Taylor,Isaacs,Hubbard,Gerrard,Calder,Hart,c:Hamilton)	6	7:42.92	17.56	+28.10
4	30.03 Penrhos (Marshall,Christophersen,Gibbons,Richardson,Critch,Stielow,Fleckhammer,Gibbons,c:Hayes)	5	7:51.45	8.53	+36.63
5	30.05 St Hilda's (Hamza,Love,Tabbals,Young,Greig,Ridley,Hannaford,Finlayson,c:Cooke)	4	7:54.80	3.35	+39.98